

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16374/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2006 in LPA No. 445/2005 & LPA No. 446/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6570 of 2007

Date: 25/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suvira Lal, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for further affidavits.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar