

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16374/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2006 in LPA No. 445-446/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANJIT KAUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6570 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Neera Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rahesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since notice has been issued in both these matters, leave is granted in  
both these matters.

2

As far as I.A. No. 2/2006 (For directions) in SLP(C) No. 16374/2006

is concerned, the petitioners-opposite parties will be entitled to file their reply  
within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. Let  
the said application be listed separately thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(P.S. Tyagi)  
Court Master