

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 2/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5488 OF 2007

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUMANJIT KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

( for directions and office report )

Date: 16/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

This application has been made on behalf of the respondents 1 and 2, inter alia, for a direction upon the petitioners Nos.1 and 2 to release grant-in-aid in respect of the salaries and allowances of the applicants.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we allow the application, but we also make it clear that such release of grant-in-aid towards the salaries and allowances of the applicants would be subject to the

IA 2/2006 in C.A. NO.5488/07 contd. -2-

final decision in the special leave petition. The grant-in-aid should be released as quickly as possible, but preferably within a period of one month from the date of communication of this order.

I.A. is allowed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master