

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5488 OF 2007

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUMANJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5489 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/06/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List tomorrow at 3 p.m.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master